
Last First Club REGION Gaston Kerr Chick Chowan YTD

1 Brunn Erling "Red" Confederate T 16.42 15.25 15.81 20.51 67.99

2 Napier Al Confederate T 22.45 13.38 12.33 11.39 59.55

3 Hayes Wayne Performance T 22.45 13.38 12.33 11.39 59.55

4 Allbritton Jarrard Performance T 19.09 10.83 15.94 12.38 58.24

5 Quiban Apollo Great Bridge B 16.28 9.94 18.04 12.88 57.14

6 Walker Jobie Great Bridge B 16.28 9.94 18.04 12.88 57.14

7 Dick Greg Little Creek T 18.60 11.60 12.86 12.40 55.46

8 Scott JP Little Creek T 18.60 11.60 12.86 12.40 55.46

9 Cunningham Pat Virginia B 12.79 17.02 13.43 9.16 52.40

10 Owens Craig Virginia B 12.79 17.02 13.43 9.16 52.40

11 Hayden Jeff Southeastern T 13.14 12.01 14.23 10.25 49.63

12 Scheil Scott Southeastern T 13.14 12.01 14.23 10.25 49.63

13 Cottrell Brian HRFT T 12.24 14.93 13.01 8.81 48.99

14 Jones Ellis HRFT T 12.24 14.93 13.01 8.81 48.99

15 Napier Chris Performance T 19.09 dnf 15.94 12.38 47.41

16 Willard** Josh Southeastern T 11.77 8.20 25.76 1.56 47.29

17 Willard** Joe Southeastern T 11.77 8.20 25.76 1.56 47.29

18 Briesemeister Brian Green Horn T 14.76 15.67 8.63 6.56 45.62

21 Galasso Eric Green Horn T 14.76 15.67 8.63 6.56 45.62

22 Hendricks Benny Southeastern T 11.31 12.27 14.12 6.64 44.34

25 Ketchum Ronnie Southeastern T 11.31 12.27 14.12 6.64 44.34

26 VanMarter Clint Little Creek B 15.12 9.20 5.32 14.39 44.03

27 Peppers Rob Confederate T 10.89 13.56 11.42 7.77 43.64

28 Carter Don Southeastern T 10.89 13.56 11.42 7.77 43.64

29 Pike Chris Little Creek B 15.12 9.20 12.53 6.08 42.93

30 Kinsey L.D. Little Creek T 15.74 7.11 5.32 14.39 42.56

31 Glennon Phil Confederate T 14.50 14.91 8.77 3.53 41.71

32 McCluskey Mike Confederate T 14.50 14.91 8.77 3.53 41.71

33 Spence Victor SEVA B 11.46 15.13 8.17 6.89 41.65

34 Winslow Seth SEVA B 11.46 15.13 8.17 6.89 41.65

35 Guckert Brian Little Creek T 15.74 7.11 12.53 6.08 41.46

36 Hildenbrandt Mike Great Bridge B 13.54 11.31 6.84 8.76 40.45

37 Ledoux Gene Back Bay B 14.08 7.45 11.54 6.30 39.37

38 Cumberledge Mike Back Bay B 14.08 7.45 11.54 6.30 39.37

39 Rudnick Shawn Great Bridge B 13.25 7.64 11.97 6.27 39.13

40 Ryan Sid SEVA B 10.29 13.20 10.65 4.47 38.61

41 Smith Jeff SEVA B 10.29 13.20 10.65 4.47 38.61

42 Lambert Joe Virginia B 10.96 9.31 9.94 6.16 36.37

43 Wilson Butch Virginia B 10.96 9.31 9.94 6.16 36.37

44 Evans Mike Confederate T 13.58 10.94 11.51 0 36.03

45 Garnes Jeff Confederate T 13.58 10.94 11.51 0 36.03

46 Dean Al Great Bridge B 15.85 10.26 6.6 2.66 35.37

47 Meers Dave Great Bridge B 15.85 10.26 6.6 2.66 35.37

48 Massie Kevin SEVA B 10.70 8.03 8.96 5.23 32.92

49 Stuccio Vince SEVA B 10.70 8.03 8.96 5.23 32.92

50 Pippins Rick Southeastern T 11.35 6.99 9.20 4.63 32.17

51 Pippins Dave Southeastern T 11.35 6.99 9.20 4.63 32.17

52 Hodges Rick Virginia B 5.58 10.99 12.11 3.48 32.16

53 Webb Keith Virginia B 5.58 10.99 12.11 3.48 32.16

54 Stump Brian Confederate T 16.42 15.25 dnf dnf 31.67

55 Dunlap Shawn Great Bridge B 13.25 dnf 11.97 6.27 31.49

56 Richardson Adam BassHoles B 17.55 13.09 dnf dnf 30.64

57 Richardson Gene BassHoles B 17.55 13.09 dnf dnf 30.64



58 Morris Ivan BassHoles B 12.99 14.20 dnf 3.23 30.42

59 Morris Janet BassHoles B 12.99 14.20 dnf 3.23 30.42

60 Sampson Jim BassHoles B 4.85 10.76 12.86 1.77 30.24

61 Kipler Ken Great Bridge B 13.54 dnf 6.84 8.76 29.14

62 Ciola Mike Green Horn T 9.30 3.76 10.46 5.07 28.59

63 Jackson Brian Green Horn T 9.30 3.76 10.46 5.07 28.59

64 Strickland Mack BassHoles B 4.85 10.76 12.86 dnf 28.47

65 Woods Richard Great Bridge B 9.99 1.38 12.19 4.53 28.09

66 Armentrout Roger Performance T 9.99 1.38 12.19 4.53 28.09

67 Roberts Doug Virginia B 8.65 0 15.44 2.44 26.53

68 Young Clyde Virginia B 8.65 0 15.44 2.44 26.53

69 Bryant Buddy Green Horn T 2.23 6.17 12.19 5.57 26.16

70 Hughes Lou Green Horn T 2.23 6.17 12.19 5.57 26.16

71 Lindsay Tom SEVA B 13.36 6.58 5.24 dnf 25.18

72 Carey Martin Confederate T 5.44 10.80 7.99 0 24.23

73 Mello Don SEVA B 1.90 6.81 4.82 8.26 21.79

74 Westfall Jason SEVA B 1.90 6.81 4.82 8.26 21.79

75 Cloud James SEVA B 8.85 0 5.24 7.42 21.51

76 Payne Chuck Confederate T dnf dnf dnf 20.51 20.51

77 Sclater Dennis SEVA B 13.36 6.58 dnf dnf 19.94

78 Likens Dwayne Confederate T 10.80 7.64 dnf dnf 18.44

79 Ingram Mark Performance T dnf 10.83 7.41 dnf 18.24

80 Boisvert Leo SEVA B 8.85 0 dnf 7.42 16.27

81 Anderson Dave Confederate T dnf dnf 15.81 dnf 15.81

82 Koenig Nick Virginia B dnf 14.87 dnf dnf 14.87

83 Owens Susan Virginia B dnf 14.87 dnf dnf 14.87

84 Jones Craig Confederate T 5.44 dnf 7.99 0 13.43

85 Yancey O.B. BassHoles B 10.72 dnf 0 1.77 12.49

86 Funk James Confederate T 12.12 dnf dnf dnf 12.12

87 Funk Matt Confederate T 12.12 dnf dnf dnf 12.12

88 Britt Bill Great Bridge B dnf 11.31 dnf dnf 11.31

89 Miller Mike Confederate T 10.80 dnf dnf dnf 10.80

90 Anderson Dave Confederate T dnf 10.80 dnf dnf 10.80

91 Godbolt Ben BassHoles B 10.72 dnf dnf dnf 10.72

92 Harmon Mike BassHoles B 5.03 5.59 dnf dnf 10.62

93 Billings David HRFT T 2.09 8.37 dnf dnf 10.46

94 Phelps Larry HRFT T 2.09 8.37 dnf dnf 10.46

95 Evens Howard Virginia B 0.00 9.87 dnf dnf 9.87

96 Walton Kevin Virginia B 0.00 9.87 dnf dnf 9.87

97 Clarkson Bob Performance T dnf dnf 7.41 dnf 7.41

98 Blumer Dan Little Creek T dnf 6.40 dnf dnf 6.40

99 Burr Randy Little Creek T dnf 6.40 dnf dnf 6.40

100 Rhodes Mark BassHoles B dnf 5.59 dnf dnf 5.59

101 Witynski Mike BassHoles B 5.03 dnf dnf dnf 5.03

102 Keisel Dave Green Horn T dnf dnf dnf 1.99 1.99

103 Keisel Holly Green Horn T dnf dnf dnf 1.99 1.99

Total Pounds 427.47 419.29 408.05 239.44



Last First Club BASS Gaston Kerr Chick Chowan YTD

1 Quiban Apollo Great Bridge B 16.28 9.94 18.04 12.88 57.14

2 Walker Jobie Great Bridge B 16.28 9.94 18.04 12.88 57.14

3 Cunningham Pat Virginia B 12.79 17.02 13.43 9.16 52.40

4 Owens Craig Virginia B 12.79 17.02 13.43 9.16 52.40

5 VanMarter Clint Little Creek B 15.12 9.20 5.32 14.39 44.03

6 Pike Chris Little Creek B 15.12 9.20 12.53 6.08 42.93

7 Spence Victor SEVA B 11.46 15.13 8.17 6.89 41.65

8 Winslow Seth SEVA B 11.46 15.13 8.17 6.89 41.65

9 Hildenbrandt Mike Great Bridge B 13.54 11.31 6.84 8.76 40.45

10 Ledoux Gene Back Bay B 14.08 7.45 11.54 6.30 39.37

11 Cumberledge Mike Back Bay B 14.08 7.45 11.54 6.30 39.37

12 Rudnick Shawn Great Bridge B 13.25 7.64 11.97 6.27 39.13

13 Ryan Sid SEVA B 10.29 13.20 10.65 4.47 38.61

14 Smith Jeff SEVA B 10.29 13.20 10.65 4.47 38.61

15 Lambert Joe Virginia B 10.96 9.31 9.94 6.16 36.37

16 Wilson Butch Virginia B 10.96 9.31 9.94 6.16 36.37

17 Dean Al Great Bridge B 15.85 10.26 6.6 2.66 35.37

18 Meers Dave Great Bridge B 15.85 10.26 6.6 2.66 35.37

19 Massie Kevin SEVA B 10.70 8.03 8.96 5.23 32.92

20 Stuccio Vince SEVA B 10.70 8.03 8.96 5.23 32.92

21 Hodges Rick Virginia B 5.58 10.99 12.11 3.48 32.16

22 Webb Keith Virginia B 5.58 10.99 12.11 3.48 32.16

23 Dunlap Shawn Great Bridge B 13.25 dnf 11.97 6.27 31.49

24 Richardson Adam BassHoles B 17.55 13.09 dnf dnf 30.64

25 Richardson Gene BassHoles B 17.55 13.09 dnf dnf 30.64

26 Morris Ivan BassHoles B 12.99 14.20 dnf 3.23 30.42

27 Morris Janet BassHoles B 12.99 14.20 dnf 3.23 30.42

28 Sampson Jim BassHoles B 4.85 10.76 12.86 1.77 30.24

29 Kipler Ken Great Bridge B 13.54 dnf 6.84 8.76 29.14

30 Strickland Mack BassHoles B 4.85 10.76 12.86 dnf 28.47

31 Woods Richard Great Bridge B 9.99 1.38 12.19 4.53 28.09

32 Roberts Doug Virginia B 8.65 0 15.44 2.44 26.53

33 Young Clyde Virginia B 8.65 0 15.44 2.44 26.53

34 Lindsay Tom SEVA B 13.36 6.58 5.24 dnf 25.18

35 Burpee Mike BassHoles B 14.34 10.32 0 0 24.66

36 Gazzara Pat BassHoles B 14.34 10.32 0 0 24.66

37 Mello Don SEVA B 1.90 6.81 4.82 8.26 21.79

38 Westfall Jason SEVA B 1.90 6.81 4.82 8.26 21.79

39 Cloud James SEVA B 8.85 0 5.24 7.42 21.51

40 Sclater Dennis SEVA B 13.36 6.58 dnf dnf 19.94

41 Boisvert Leo SEVA B 8.85 0 dnf 7.42 16.27

42 Koenig Nick Virginia B dnf 14.87 dnf dnf 14.87

43 Owens Susan Virginia B dnf 14.87 dnf dnf 14.87

44 Yancey O.B. BassHoles B 10.72 dnf 0 1.77 12.49

45 Britt Bill Great Bridge B dnf 11.31 dnf dnf 11.31

46 Godbolt Ben BassHoles B 10.72 dnf dnf dnf 10.72

47 Harmon Mike BassHoles B 5.03 5.59 dnf dnf 10.62

48 Evens Howard Virginia B 0.00 9.87 dnf dnf 9.87

49 Walton Kevin Virginia B 0.00 9.87 dnf dnf 9.87

50 Rhodes Mark BassHoles B dnf 5.59 dnf dnf 5.59

51 Witynski Mike BassHoles B 5.03 dnf dnf dnf 5.03



Last First Club TBF Gaston Kerr Chick Chowan YTD

1 Brunn Erling "Red" Confederate T 16.42 15.25 15.81 20.51 67.99

2 Napier Al Confederate T 22.45 13.38 12.33 11.39 59.55

3 Hayes Wayne Performance T 22.45 13.38 12.33 11.39 59.55

4 Allbritton Jarrard Performance T 19.09 10.83 15.94 12.38 58.24

5 Dick Greg Little Creek T 18.60 11.60 12.86 12.40 55.46

6 Scott JP Little Creek T 18.60 11.60 12.86 12.40 55.46

7 Hayden Jeff Southeastern T 13.14 12.01 14.23 10.25 49.63

8 Scheil Scott Southeastern T 13.14 12.01 14.23 10.25 49.63

9 Cottrell Brian HRFT T 12.24 14.93 13.01 8.81 48.99

10 Jones Ellis HRFT T 12.24 14.93 13.01 8.81 48.99

11 Napier Chris Performance T 19.09 dnf 15.94 12.38 47.41

12 Willard** Josh Southeastern T 11.77 8.20 25.76 1.56 47.29

13 Willard** Joe Southeastern T 11.77 8.20 25.76 1.56 47.29

14 Briesemeister Brian Green Horn T 14.76 15.67 8.63 6.56 45.62

15 Galasso Eric Green Horn T 14.76 15.67 8.63 6.56 45.62

16 Hendricks Benny Southeastern T 11.31 12.27 14.12 6.64 44.34

17 Ketchum Ronnie Southeastern T 11.31 12.27 14.12 6.64 44.34

18 Peppers Rob Confederate T 10.89 13.56 11.42 7.77 43.64

19 Carter Don Southeastern T 10.89 13.56 11.42 7.77 43.64

20 Kinsey L.D. Little Creek T 15.74 7.11 5.32 14.39 42.56

21 Glennon Phil Confederate T 14.50 14.91 8.77 3.53 41.71

22 McCluskey Mike Confederate T 14.50 14.91 8.77 3.53 41.71

23 Guckert Brian Little Creek T 15.74 7.11 12.53 6.08 41.46

24 Evans Mike Confederate T 13.58 10.94 11.51 0 36.03

25 Garnes Jeff Confederate T 13.58 10.94 11.51 0 36.03

26 Pippins Rick Southeastern T 11.35 6.99 9.20 4.63 32.17

27 Pippins Dave Southeastern T 11.35 6.99 9.20 4.63 32.17

28 Stump Brian Confederate T 16.42 15.25 dnf dnf 31.67

29 Ciola Mike Green Horn T 9.30 3.76 10.46 5.07 28.59

30 Jackson Brian Green Horn T 9.30 3.76 10.46 5.07 28.59

31 Armentrout Roger Performance T 9.99 1.38 12.19 4.53 28.09

32 Bryant Buddy Green Horn T 2.23 6.17 12.19 5.57 26.16

33 Hughes Lou Green Horn T 2.23 6.17 12.19 5.57 26.16

34 Cannon Benny Southeastern T 16.08 0 9.76 0 25.84

35 Jones Tom Southeastern T 16.08 0 9.76 0 25.84

36 Carey Martin Confederate T 5.44 10.80 7.99 0 24.23

37 Payne Chuck Confederate T dnf dnf dnf 20.51 20.51

38 Likens Dwayne Confederate T 10.80 7.64 dnf dnf 18.44

39 Ingram Mark Performance T dnf 10.83 7.41 dnf 18.24

40 Anderson Dave Confederate T dnf dnf 15.81 dnf 15.81

41 Jones Craig Confederate T 5.44 dnf 7.99 0 13.43

42 Funk James Confederate T 12.12 dnf dnf dnf 12.12

43 Funk Matt Confederate T 12.12 dnf dnf dnf 12.12

44 Miller Mike Confederate T 10.80 dnf dnf dnf 10.80

45 Anderson Dave Confederate T dnf 10.80 dnf dnf 10.80

46 Billings David HRFT T 2.09 8.37 dnf dnf 10.46

47 Phelps Larry HRFT T 2.09 8.37 dnf dnf 10.46

48 Clarkson Bob Performance T dnf dnf 7.41 dnf 7.41

49 Blumer Dan Little Creek T dnf 6.40 dnf dnf 6.40

50 Burr Randy Little Creek T dnf 6.40 dnf dnf 6.40

51 Keisel Dave Green Horn T dnf dnf dnf 1.99 1.99

52 Keisel Holly Green Horn T dnf dnf dnf 1.99 1.99


